GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF: POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT MIZORAM: AIZAWL

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Dated Aizawl, the 09th January, 2025

No.T.38011/1/2024-EinC(P)/W-II/15: The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites tender from interested firm for Construction of Downstream Infrastructure of Mizoram state transmission System under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS).

NIT No.

No.T.38011/1/2024-EinC(P)/W-II/15 Dt. 09th January, 2025

Name of Work

Construction of Downstream Infrastructure of Mizoram state

transmission System under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme

(RDSS).

The complete Tender document is available at www.mizoramtenders.gov.in & www.power.mizoram.gov.in. Bidding is to be done at www.mizoramtenders.gov.in. Interested eligible bidder should submit the tender documents not later than 23.01.2025, 4:00Pm.

Sd/LALNITHANGA
Engineer-in-Chief
Power & Electricity Department,
Mizoram

Memo No.T.38011/1/2024-EinC(P)/W-II/15

Dated Aizawl the 09th January, 2025

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister, P&E Department Mizoram for favour of information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information.
- 3. All Chief Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information.
- 4. All Superintending Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information.
- 5. All Executive Engineers under P&E Department for Information.
- 6. The Director, I&PR Department, for information & necessary action. He is requested to published the Simplified NIT(Enclosed) as a classified advertisement in two local leading newspaper preferably Vanglaini & The Aizawl Post for two issue only and 1(one) national and 1 (one) Regional Newspaper with intimation to the undersigned.
- 7. REC, the Nodal Agency, Guwahati for favor of information.
- 8. IT-Cell for information & necessary action. They are informed to upload the NIT to www.mizoramtenders.gov.in & www.power.mizoram.gov.in

9. Notice Board

Engineer-in-Chief

Power & Electricity Department,

Mizoram